Temperature:
 Operating:  +32°F (0°C) to +130 F (+54°C)
 Storage:  -40 F (-40°C) to +200°F (93°C)
Humidity: 0-90% Noncondensing
Memory: EEPROM stores data for 10 years if power is
lost.
Inputs:
 High Impedance DC pulse input  4-30 VDC (high),

3.925
(99.7)
Ordering Information
Example: VA12  A 3   1
Series:
 VA12= 6 digits, ratemeter/totalizer
  with presets and scaling.
Operating Voltage:
 A= 110 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
 B= 220 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
 C= 24 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
Count Inputs:
 3 = Standard, 4-30 VDC simultaneous inputs.
Options:
 1= RS232 Communications
 A= Analog Output (4-20/0-20 mA)
NOTE:  RS232  & Analog Output options can not be combined
Example: VA12  A 3   1 Example: VA12  A 3   1 Example: VA12  A 3   1 Example: VA12  A 3   1 Example: VA12  A 3   1 Example: VA12  A 3   1
  with presets and scaling.
Termination:
1- COMMON
2- N.O.(N.C./NPN)
3- COMMON
4- N.O.(N.C./NPN)
5- A INPUT
6- B INPUT
7- 12VDC OUT/+DC IN
8- -DC (GROUND)
9- RESET INPUT
10- NOT USED
11- A.C. INPUT
12- A.C. INPUT
R
ELAY
S
A
B
13- V+
14- I SINK
A
N
A
LO
G
O
U
TPU
T
ON
CAL.
0-20mA
COUNT
SET
OFF
RUN
4-20mA
RATE
RUN1
 2
3
 4
O
N
SW
IT
C
H
USA
KROHNE Inc.
7 Dearborn Road
Peabody, MA 01960
TEL.: +1-978 535-6060
FAX: +1-978 535-1720